
EN Official Journal of the European Communities18. 6. 1999 L 151/39

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 3290/94 of 22 December 1994 on the adjustments and
transitional arrangements required in the agriculture sector in order to implement the agreements

concluded during the Uruguay Round of multilateral trade negotiations

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 349 of 31 December 1994)

On page 129, in Annex IV, SUGAR (Replacement of Title II of Regulation (EEC) No 1785/81), Article
17a(2)(b), second indent:

for: ‘from the areas referred to in (a) . . .',

read: ‘from the areas referred to in the first indent . . .'.

Corrigendum to Council Directive 96/97/EC of 20 December 1996 amending Directive 86/378/EEC
on the implementation of the principle of equal treatment for men and women in occupational

social security schemes

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 46 of 17 February 1997)

On page 23, in Article 2(1), last sentence:

for: ‘For Member States which acceded to the Community after 8 April 1976, . . .',

read: ‘For Member States which acceded to the Community after 8 April 1976, and before 17 May 1990,'.

On page 24, in Article 2(3):

for: ‘. . . the date of 17 May 1990 in paragraph 1 and 2 of the Directive is replaced . . .',

read: ‘. . . the date of 17 May 1990 in the first sentence of paragraph 1 of this Article is replaced . . .'.


